



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4274 OF 2025

Ramesh Udaylal Joshi ... Petitioner
versus
The Assistant Commissioner (K/W Ward) & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Lalita L. Rajgani for the petitioner.
Ms. Pushpa Yadav for the respondent/BMC.
Mr. Akshay Naidu i/b. Vishwanath Patil for respondent no. 3.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 8 January, 2026

P.C.

1. The principal relief in this petition is only against the Municipal Corporation, therefore, the petition would be required to be heard by the appropriate Bench dealing with the Municipal Corporation cases.
2. Registry to place the petition before the appropriate Bench.
3. Accordingly, removed from board.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)