

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4274 OF 2025

Ramesh Udaylal Joshi

... Petitioner

Versus

The Assistant Commissioner (K/W Ward) & Ors.

... Respondents

Ms. Lalita Rajguru a/w. Ms. Darshana More for the Petitioner.
Mrs. S. V. Tondwalkar for the Respondents-BMC.
Mr. Harshwardhan Karande i/b Mr. Vishwanath Patil for Respondent No.3-SRA.

CORAM : **M. S. KARNIK AND**
S. M. MODAK, JJ.
DATED : **4th MARCH, 2026.**

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 30th March, 2026.
3. Learned counsel on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2-Corporation and learned counsel on behalf of respondent No.3-SRA waive service of notice and seek two weeks time to take instructions and file Affidavit-in-Reply.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)