

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

Writ Petition No.4274 of 2025

Ramesh Udaylal Joshi ... Petitioner
V/s.
The Assistant Commissioner
(K/W Ward) ... Respondents.

Mrs. Lalita Rajguru a/w. Advocate Darshana More for the petitioner.

Mr. Harshwardhan Karande i/b. Vishwanath Patil for respondent
No.3-SRA.

Mrs. Anjali Ghuge for respondent Nos.1 and 2 – BMC.

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
S.M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 15th April 2026.

P.C. :

1. Though SRA is a party, we find there is no relief claimed against the SRA. The reliefs are claimed only against the Corporation. This is not a petition where composite reliefs are claimed against the Corporation and the SRA.

2. The office to verify and list the petition before the appropriate Bench having the subject assignment.

3. Remove from the Board.

(S.M.MODAK,J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)

